Dear Parkside Residents and Family Members:

We learned this morning that an employee who works in Parkside has tested positive for
COVID-19. This incident is confined to one floor. The staff member has been sent home to quarantine. As per our normal protocol, we have reported the case to the Health Department and notified staff, residents and family involved. If you have not been notified, you or your family member is not included in the affected area. We will continue to provide you with regular updates about this situation and will promptly notify you if we identify any additional residents or staff with confirmed COVID-19.

Visitation at Parkside will remain closed until further notice. Video Chat sessions are available, and we encourage you to take advantage of this option. You will find sign up instructions on our website. (www.bethsholomliving.org)

To stay informed, please continue to check our phone line (804) 421-5141 and website for updates. If you would like to receive updates by email, contact us at communications@bslcc.org and provide your name, the name of your loved one and the building where they reside.

Please be safe and follow the CDC guidance of wearing a mask, social distancing, and frequent handwashing.

Thank you,
Morris S. Funk
President and Chief Executive Officer